

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10604/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in WP No. 7196/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R. RADHAKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10958 of 2007
(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) No....CC 10604/2007:
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also
on the special leave petition.

S.L.P.(C) No....CC 10958/2007:
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT) (P.S. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER