

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23752/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in WP No. 7196/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R. RADHAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-  
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23752/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in WP No. 7196/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.R. RADHAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23754 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.  
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-  
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master