

\220

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 570 OF 2009

R. SIVAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ayushya Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case by
the appellant.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER