

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 570 OF 2009

R. SIVAKUMAR

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.578 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.579 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.580 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.581 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.582 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.583 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.584 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.585 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.586 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO.587 OF 2009

AND WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.17365 OF 2009

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court of Madras in Writ Petition No.19913 of 2001.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the *lis* and perused the records of the case.

3. In our considered opinion, the issue(s) raised in these appeals/petition is/are identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in the case of *Chairman & Managing Director, Indian Overseas Bank & Ors. v. Tribhuwan Nath Srivastava*, reported in (2011) 3 SCC 475.

4. In view of the above, these appeals/Special Leave Petition are disposed of in the same terms, conditions, observations and directions. No order as to costs.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 24, 2015

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 570/2009

R. SIVAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN BANK & ORS.
(office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 571/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 578/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 579/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 580/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 581/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 582/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 583/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 584/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 585/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 586/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 587/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 17365/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.
Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapath, Adv.
Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr.Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
For M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Deepank Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.NP)

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay, if any in filing SLP(s), is condoned.

The appeals/S.L.P. are disposed of with no order as to costs, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar